
 
  

 

TENPIN BOWLING COMPETITION RESULTS 
 

 
MEN  SINGLES 
 
M35 – 44 
1 Mark Senior   627 
2 Craig Stewart   605 
3 Troy Won Shik Kim  555 
 
M45 – 54 
1  Peter Robinson  608 
2 Steve Solman   601 
3 Michael Powers  600 
 
M55 – 64 
1 Ian Renfrey   616 
2 Terry Bissell   603 
3 Clive Brand   582 
 
M65 – 74 
1 Manfred Jankowski  566 
2 Ray Dyson   556 
3 Bill Wilson   552 
 
M75+ 
No Entries in this event 
 
 
 

WOMEN SINGLES 
 
W35 – 44 
1 Angela Ruhland  528 
2 Rhonda Heggie  513 
3 Lisa Kilvert   510 
 
W45 – 54 
1 Sue Johnson   542 
2 Christine Titheradge  528 
3 Robyn Venables  525 
 
W55 – 64 
1 Gail Torrens   513 
2 Marilyn Wentworth-Perry 507 
3 Pamela Roche  487 
 
W65 – 74 
1 Kathleen Hall    526 
2 Jennifer Hill   518 
3 Aila Leo   509 
 
W75+ 
1 Valerie Freeman  498 
2 Patricia O’Brien  423 
3 Shirley Gill   399 

MEN   DOUBLES 
 
DM35 – 44 
1  Mark Senior/ Ian Renfrey   1221 
2 Steve Solman/ Troy Won Shik Kim  1187 
3 David Dougall/ Craig Watson   1186 
 
DM45 – 54 
1 Peter Robinson/ Glen Wilson   1189 
2 Takashi Morikawa/ Steve Solman  1188 
3 Michael Powers/ Steve Solman  1166 
 
DM55 – 64 
1 Chris Feeden/ Clive Brand   1145 
2 John Matley/ Chris Fedden   1127 
3 Bob Hughes/ Terry Bissell   1087 
 



 

 

DM65 – 74 
1 Ernest Buchanan/ John Matley  1062 
2 Manfred Jankowski/ Doug Lenton  1008 
3 John Lilley/ John Matley   983 
 
 

WOMEN  DOUBLES 
 
DW35 – 44 
1 Lisa Kilvert/ Christine Titheradge  1012 
2 Angela Ruhland/ Sue Johnson  1002 
3 Sue Johnson/ Tracey Duke   922 
 
DW45 – 54 
1 Lesley Pavitt/ Pamela Roche   994 
2 Gail Torrens/ Christine Titheradge  974 
3 Sharyn Crouchen/ Gabriele Gesler  953 
 
DW55 – 64 
1 Jennifer Hill/ Gail Torrens   1030 
2 Vivienne Bissell/ Aila Leo   1008 
3 Kathleen Hall/ Margaret Longworth  990 
 
DW65 – 74 
1 Johanna Babovic/ Joy Wright   817 
2 Patricia O’Brien/ Norma Gerrish  755 
3 Carole Anne Jones/ Norma Gerrish  708 
 
 
DW75+ 
1 Valerie Freeman/ Patricia O’Brien   878 
 
 

MIXED  DOUBLES 
 
DX35 – 44 
1 Michael Powers/ Narelle Wyborn  1114 
2 John Lilley/ Leisa Ward   1073 
3 Rhonda Heggie/ Chris Fedden  1068 
 
DX45 – 54 
1 Ian Renfrey/ Christine Titheradge  1134 
2 Michael Powers/ Christine Titheradge 1108 
3  Takashi Morikawa/ Christine Titheradge 1062 
 
DX55 – 64 
1 Sandra Gornall/ John Gornall   1019 
2 Vivienne Bissell/ Terry Bissell   998 
3 Shane Roche/ Pamela Roche  972 
 
DX65 – 74 
1 John Crossett/ Valerie Freeman  1015 
2 Jennifer Hill/ John Lilley   1001 
3 Pat Robertson/ Manfred Jankowski  978 
 
 



 

 

MEN  TRIOS 
 
TM35 – 44 
1 Mark Senior/ Michael Powers/ Steve Solman  1706 
2 Miachael Powers/ Steve Solman/ Danny Simpson  1616 
3 Troy Won Shik Kim/ Takashi Morikawa/ Steve Solman 1564 
 
TM45 – 54 
1 Paul Chambers/ Peter Bowling/ Steve Solman  1681 
2 Terry Bissell/ Bob Hughes/ Jeff Peakman   1575 
3 Steve Carter/ Les Dunn/ Sam Zammit   1522 
 
TM55 – 64 
1 John Gornall/ John Matley/ John Lilley   1467 
2 Colin Burgess/ Raymond Joyce/ Robert Richards  1426 
3 Terry Albrew/ Peter Mills/ Bill Wilson    1413 
 
TM65 – 74 
1 Ernest Buchanan/ John Robert Crossett/ John Lilley 1623 
2 Manfred Jankowski/ Doug Lenton/ Bob Hughes  1621 
 
 

WOMEN TRIOS 
 
TW35 – 44 
1 Karen Topp/ Narelle Wyborn/ Rhonda Heggie  1443 
2 Nola Finlay/ Sue Johnson/ Kathy Waterhouse  1414 
3 Lisa Kilvert/ Gail Torrens/ Christine Titheradge  1361 
 
TW45 – 54 
1 Gabriele Gesler/ Gail Torrens/ Christine Titheradge  1497 
2 Sharyn Crouchen/ Gabriele Gesler/ Trish Solman  1383 
3 Kay Lawless/ Lesley Pavitt/ Pamela Roche   1231 
 
TW55 – 64 
1 Vivienne Bissell/ Aila Leo/ Pat Robertson   1508 
2 Sandra Gornall/ Dallas Archer/ Kathleen Hall  1385 
3 Kathleen Hall/Margaret Longworth/ Robyn Moore  1281 
 
TW65 – 74 
1 Valerie Freeman/ Norma Gerrish/ Patricia O’Brien  1185 
2 Valerie Freeman/ Carole Anne Jones/ Norma Gerrish 1141 
 
TW75+ 
1 Valerie Freeman/ Carole Anne Jones/ Patricia O’Brien 1203 
 
 

MIXED  TRIOS 
 
TX35 – 44 
1 Gail Torrens/ Mark Senior/ Michael Powers   1707 
2 Lisa Kilvert/ Takashi Morikawa/ Fumihiko Takahasi  1604 
3 Fumihiko Takahashi/ Christine Titheradge/ Ian Renfrey 1502 
 



 

 

TX45 – 54 
1 Christine Titheradge/ Steve Solman/ Gail Torrens  1635 
2 Trish Solman/ Steve Solman/ Chris Fedden   1547 
3 Lesley Pavitt/ Glen Wilson/ Peter Robinson   1515 
 
TX55 – 64 
1 Colin Burgess/ Raymond Joyce/ Pamela Roche  1636 
2 Dallas Archer/ Stephen Archer/ Joe Guerster  1565 
3 Keith Marshell/ Jennifer Hill/ Alex Kennedy   1503 
 
TX65 – 74 
1 Gay Gibbons/ John Matley/ Ray Dyson   1418 
2 Valerie Freeman/ Patricia O’Brien/ Bill Wilson  1397 
3 Johanna Babovic/ Joy Wright/ John Lilley   1333 
 

 
 
MEN  ALL EVENTS 
 
M35 – 44 
1 Mark Senior   1963 
2 Craig Stewart   1659 
3 Troy Won Shik Kim  1654 
 
M45 – 54 
1 Steve Solman   1920 
2 Peter Robinson  1818 
3 Takashi Morikawa  1783 
 
M55 – 64 
1 Ian Renfrey   1790 
2 Terry Bissell   1731 
3 Col Burgess   1702 
 
M65 – 74 
1 Ernest Buchanan  1688 
2 Bob Hughes   1679 
3 Joe Guerster   1675 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
WOMEN  ALL EVENTS 
 
W35 – 44 
1 Lisa Kilvert   1611 
2 Angela Ruhland  1592 
3 Narelle Wyborn  1490 
 
W45 – 54 
1 Christine Titheradge  1641 
2 Sue Johnson   1536 
3 Gabriele Gesler  1476 
 
W55 – 64 
1 Pamela Roche  1549 
2 Gail Torrens   1524 
3 Vivienne Bissell  1521 
 
W65 – 74 
1 Jennifer Hill   1605 
2 Aila Leo   1537 
3 Kathleen Hall   1469 
 
W75+ 
1 Valerie Freeman  1516 
2 Patricia O’Brien  1347 
3 Shirley Gill   1187 

 
 



 

 

MEN  MASTERS 
 
M35 – 44 
1 Mark Senior   1190 
2 Fumihiko Takahashi  1128 
3 Peter Collins   1051 
 
M45 – 54 
1 Peter Robinson  1299 
2 Dennis Hobbs   1194 
3 Steve Solman   1129 
 
M55 – 64 
1 Terry Bissell   1257 
2 Ian Renfrey   1151 
3 Chris Fedden   1081 
 
M65 – 74 
1 Bob Hughes   1142 
2 Doug Lenton   1131 
3 Joe Guerster   1065 
 

 
 
 

WOMEN MASTERS 
 
W35 – 44 
1 Angela Ruhland  1042 
2 Lisa Kilvert   963  
3 Kathy Waterhouse  942 
 
W45 – 54 
1 Christine Titheradge  1061 
2 Nola Finlay   1007 
3 Terry Scharf   959 
 
W55 – 64 
1 Gail Torrens   1074 
2 Pamela Roche  1003 
3 Vivienne Bissell  1001 
 
W65 – 74 
1 Kathleen Hall   1009 
2 Patricia Robinson  1008 
3 Dallas Archer   990 
 
W75+ 
1 Patricia O’Brien  969 
2 Valerie Freeman  844 

 

 



 

 

ALL RESULTS (DIVISIONAL) 
 
*updated Saturday, 13 November 2010 

Singles 
 

Men  35 – 44 

 
 

Men   45 – 54 

 
 



 

 

Men   55 – 64 

 
 

Men   65 – 74 

 
 
Men   75+ 
No Entries in this event 

 
Women 35 – 44 

 



 

 

 

Women 45 – 54 

 
 

Women  55 – 64 

 
 

Women 65 – 74 

 
 

Women  75+ 

 



 

 

Doubles 
 

Men  35 – 44 

 



 

 

 
 



 

 

Men   45 – 54 

 
 
 



 

 

 
 



 

 

Men   55 – 64 

 
 



 

 

Men   65 – 74 

 
 
 
 
 

Men   75+ 
No Entries in this event 
 
 
 



 

 

Women 35 – 44 

 
 



 

 

Women 45 – 54 

 
 

Women  55 – 64 

 
 



 

 

Women 65 – 74 

 
 
 

Women  75+ 

 
 



 

 

Mixed  35 – 44 

 

 
 



 

 

Mixed  45 – 54 

 
 



 

 

Mixed   55 – 64 

 
 



 

 

Mixed  65 – 74 

 
 

Mixed   75+ 
No Entries in this event 



 

 

Trios 
 

Men  35 – 44 

 
 



 

 

Men   45 – 54 

 
 

Men   55 – 64 

 
 



 

 

Men   65 – 74 

 
Men   75+ 
No Entries in this event 
 
 

Women 35 – 44 

 
 



 

 

Women 45 – 54 

 
 

Women  55 – 64 

 
 
Women 65 – 74 

 
 
Women  75+ 

 
 



 

 

Mixed  35 – 44 

 

 



 

 

Mixed  45 – 54 

 
 

Mixed   55 – 64 

 
 



 

 

Mixed  65 – 74 

 
 

Mixed   75+ 
No Entries in this event 
 



 

 

All Events 
 

Men  35 – 44 

 



 

 

Men   45 – 54 

 



 

 

 
 
 



 

 

Men   55 – 64 

 



 

 

 
 
 



 

 

Men   65 – 74 

 



 

 

 
 

Men   75+ 
No Entries in this event 
 
 
 



 

 

Women 35 – 44 

 
 



 

 

Women 45 – 54 

 



 

 

Women  55 – 64 

 



 

 

Women 65 – 74 

 
Women  75+ 

 



 

 

TENPIN BOWLING MASTERS RESULTS 
 
 

Men  35 – 44 
 

 
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Mark Senior 191 158 205 224 207 205 1190 

2 Fumihiko Takahashi 210 197 199 161 171 190 1128 

3 Peter Collins 146 154 187 191 192 181 1051 

4 Craig Stewart 171 183 148 161 165 216 1044 

5 Troy Won Shik Kim 161 147 255 143 206 124 1036 

6 Leighton Mole 177 120 189 173 167 185 1011 

7 Craig Watson 181 137 176 155 152 150 951 

 

Men  45 – 54 
 

 
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Peter Robinson 224 245 177 213 245 195 1299 

2 Dennis Hobbs 212 198 207 176 207 194 1194 

3 Steve Solman 139 193 212 167 220 198 1129 

4 David Dougall 141 203 202 169 221 160 1096 

5 Jeff Peakman 162 189 142 202 189 198 1082 

6 Glen Wilson 173 187 154 165 193 141 1013 

7 Michael Powers 231 150 124 182 130 169 986 

8 Takashi Morikawa 133 151 154 168 161 154 921 

 

Men  55 – 64 
 

 
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Terry Bissell 229 237 181 204 183 223 1257 

2 Ian Renfrey 162 258 199 172 173 187 1151 

3 Chris Fedden 159 193 229 171 180 149 1081 

4 Stephen Archer 179 164 173 164 169 212 1061 

5 Col Burgess 196 173 154 153 188 191 1055 

6 John Gornall 158 172 134 175 180 200 1019 

7 Alex Kennedy 171 137 180 161 167 164 980 

8 Raymond Joyce 135 123 136 224 167 163 948 

9 Merv Matthews 135 117 150 140 140 164 846 

 



 

 

Men  65 – 74 
 

  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Bob Hughes 211 189 138 178 203 223 1142 

2 Doug Lenton 166 214 170 225 167 189 1131 

3 Joe Guerster 169 214 161 162 182 177 1065 

4 John Lilley 171 160 164 207 202 158 1062 

5 Manfred Jankowski 196 182 171 141 188 167 1045 

6 Ernest Buchanan 160 169 184 166 200 159 1038 

7 Bill Wilson 146 146 197 187 193 162 1031 

8 Ray Dyson 162 180 192 167 148 170 1019 

9 John Matley 116 150 147 160 209 195 977 

10 John Crossett 139 151 203 168 131 172 964 

 

Women 35 – 44 
 

  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Angela Ruhland 152 166 167 190 190 177 1042 

2 Lisa Kilvert 119 147 173 178 163 183 963 

3 Kathy Waterhouse 199 144 170 121 120 188 942 

4 Leisa Ward 161 170 150 180 127 124 912 

5 Tracey Duke 114 121 147 163 121 121 787 

6 Kerrill Harness 109 125 104 129 105 108 680 

 

Women  45 – 54 
 

  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Christine Titheradge 158 180 169 153 180 221 1061 

2 Nola Finlay 173 168 188 157 135 186 1007 

3 Terry Scharf 166 165 159 164 156 149 959 

4 Sharyn Crouchen 157 169 163 154 151 165 959 

5 Lesley Pavitt 167 179 146 168 126 161 947 

6 Gabriele Gesler 141 132 151 196 139 159 918 

7 Sue Johnson 160 134 142 139 181 116 872 

8 Kaye Lawless 130 134 121 169 134 163 851 

9 Robyn Venables 144 143 138 106 128 175 834 

10 Trish Solman 149 174 121 143 116 116 819 

 



 

 

Women 55 – 64 
 

  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Gail Torrens 234 163 177 160 180 160 1074 

2 Pamela Roche 150 189 157 164 179 164 1003 

3 Vivienne Bissell 169 168 158 155 179 172 1001 

4 Sandra Gornall 141 187 158 149 150 189 974 

5 Marilyn Wentworth-Perry 129 110 168 170 140 158 875 

6 Margaret Longworth 127 178 136 150 135 140 866 

7 Frances Sharman 148 131 154 132 155 124 844 

8 Robyn Moore 117 124 107 91 121 171 731 

 

Women 65 – 74 
 

  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Kathleen Hall 145 181 152 141 181 209 1009 

2 Patricia Robinson 145 177 183 165 178 160 1008 

3 Dallas Archer 194 168 160 182 150 136 990 

4 Jennifer Hill 177 158 125 151 181 129 921 

5 Aila Leo 132 118 208 181 142 119 900 

6 Gay Gibbons 157 146 138 150 121 136 848 

7 Norma Gerrish 84 135 146 104 99 115 683 

 

Women 75+ 
 

  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Patricia O'Brien 115 138 157 190 156 180 936 

2 Valerie Freeman 102 159 143 145 157 138 844 

 
  


